Title Type

DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE

DRILLING LICENCE

MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Parcel Number
66113
66114
66115
66116
66117
66118
66119
66120
66121
66122
66123
66124
66125
66126
66127
66128
66129
66130
66131

66132

Hectares
2,092
2,111
259
264
258
257
1,052
528
528
793
521
1,300
1,126
775
841
1,121
840
1,121
280

1,113

ACCEPTED OFFERS
November 2, 2016

Purchased By

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.
PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

Price/Ha
$45.63
$75.63

$102.83
$65.29
$153.48
$138.52
$112.94
$67.76
$112.98
$113.15
$103.03
$71.37
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$27.77
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$227.00

Bonus Paid

$95,457.96
$159,654.93
$26,632.97
$17,236.56
$39,597.00
$35,600.50
$118,818.00
$35,777.28
$59,652.00
$89,724.50
$53,676.50
$92,781.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$31,130.17
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$252,651.00



Title Type

DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE

LEASE

MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Parcel Number
66133
66134
66135
66136
66137
66138
66139
66140
66141
66142

66143

Hectares
556
1,034
564
278
527
521
524
264
264
781

528

ACCEPTED OFFERS
November 2, 2016

Purchased By

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.
STOMP ENERGY LTD.

STOMP ENERGY LTD.

WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.

Percent

100%

0%

0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Price/Ha

$217.00
$0.00
$0.00
$207.00
$96.12
$97.27
$121.50
$153.70
$103.92
$72.28

$4,359.68

Bonus Paid

$120,652.00
$0.00

$0.00
$57,546.00
$50,655.50
$50,676.50
$63,666.00
$40,576.00
$27,434.88
$56,450.68

$2,301,911.04



Permits

Drilling
Licences

Leases

TOTAL

Next Disposition: December 14, 2016

30

31

OFFERED

HECTARES
0
22,493
528

23,021

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

#

22

23

PURCHASED

HECTARES

15,912
528

16,440

SUMMARY
November 2, 2016

AVERAGE
PRICE

$0.00
$99.05
$4,359.68

$235.89

FEES
$0.00
$11,000.00
$500.00

$11,500.00

RENT
$0.00
$55,692.00
$3,960.00
$59,652.00

TENDER
BONUS

$0.00
$1,576,047.93
$2,301,911.04

$3,877,958.97

TOTAL

$0.00
$1,642,739.93
$2,306,371.04

$3,949,110.97



