## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS November 2, 2016

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66113	2,092	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$45.63	\$95,457.96
DRILLING LICENCE	66114	2,111	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$75.63	\$159,654.93
DRILLING LICENCE	66115	259	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$102.83	\$26,632.97
DRILLING LICENCE	66116	264	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$65.29	\$17,236.56
DRILLING LICENCE	66117	258	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$153.48	\$39,597.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66118	257	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$138.52	\$35,600.50
DRILLING LICENCE	66119	1,052	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$112.94	\$118,818.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66120	528	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$67.76	\$35,777.28
DRILLING LICENCE	66121	528	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$112.98	\$59,652.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66122	793	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$113.15	\$89,724.50
DRILLING LICENCE	66123	521	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$103.03	\$53,676.50
DRILLING LICENCE	66124	1,300	PLUNKETT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$71.37	\$92,781.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66125	1,126	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66126	775	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66127	841	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66128	1,121	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$27.77	\$31,130.17
DRILLING LICENCE	66129	840	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66130	1,121	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66131	280	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66132	1,113	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$227.00	\$252,651.00

## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS November 2, 2016

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66133	556	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$217.00	\$120,652.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66134	1,034	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66135	564	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66136	278	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$207.00	\$57,546.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66137	527	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$96.12	\$50,655.50
DRILLING LICENCE	66138	521	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$97.27	\$50,676.50
DRILLING LICENCE	66139	524	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$121.50	\$63,666.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66140	264	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$153.70	\$40,576.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66141	264	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$103.92	\$27,434.88
DRILLING LICENCE	66142	781	STOMP ENERGY LTD.	100%	\$72.28	\$56,450.68
LEASE	66143	528	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$4,359.68	\$2,301,911.04

## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY

## November 2, 2016

	OFFERED		PURCHASED						
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	30	22,493	22	15,912	\$99.05	\$11,000.00	\$55,692.00	\$1,576,047.93	\$1,642,739.93
Leases	1	528	1	528	\$4,359.68	\$500.00	\$3,960.00	\$2,301,911.04	\$2,306,371.04
TOTAL	31	23,021	23	16,440	\$235.89	\$11,500.00	\$59,652.00	\$3,877,958.97	\$3,949,110.97

Next Disposition: December 14, 2016